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GMR dark 

Quanto riportato in scheda tecnica può subire variazioni e implementazioni; si prega di verificare le ultime novità su www.gmrenlights.com • Le immagini sono puramente indicative. Tolleranze:  dimensionI +/-  1%; peso +/-  3%.                
GMR ENLIGHTS s.r.l. • Azienda certificata ISO 9001: 2015 - ISO14001:2015 • phone +39 0543 462611 • fax. +39 0543 449111  • italia@gmrenlights.com • www.gmrenlights.com           

Scala: 1:55

Conformità 

Anima:
Morsettiera:

Acciaio S355 - zincato a caldo | EN 10027 - EN1461
Pressofusione di alluminio | EN1706

materiali

Palo conico con anima in acciaio laminato. Il palo è predisposto per l'installazione del corpo illuminante Rondò. 
Il palo è dotato di vite M12, acciaio inox AISI 304 (messa a terra).

angolo inclinazione 20°
da linea di terra

L.T.

Colore:

FondazioneFlangia

morsettiera 4x16mm²

ELECTRIC  ISIWAY  TECHNOLOGY

portella filo-palo

Flangia

tipi di anCoraggio

In dotazione: guaina protettiva 
termorestringente

Fondazione
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Dati tecnici

The information in the data sheet may be subject to variations and implementations; please check the latest news on www.gmrenlights.com • The pictures used are purely for information. Tolerance: size +/- 1% ; weight +/- 3%.                
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Scale: 1:55

Conformity   

Pole:
Terminal block:

Steel S355 - hot galvanized | EN 10027 - EN1461
Die cast aluminium | EN1706

materials | Color

Conical pole with with steel hot rolled core. The pole is designed for the installation of the Rondò lighting fixture. 
The pole is equipped with an M12 screw, steel inox AISI 304 (grounding).

inclination angle 20°
from the ground line

L.T.

Color:

FoundationFlange

terminal bloCk m2 4x16 mm2

ELECTRIC  ISIWAY  TECHNOLOGY

portella filo-palo

Flange

anChorage type

Supplied: heat-shrink sheath

Foundation

Technical data

GMR ENLIGHTS s.r.l. • Quality system certificate ISO 9001:2015-ISO 14001:2015 • phone:+39 0543 462611 • fax:+39 0543 449111 • info@gmrenlights.com • www.gmrenlights.com                     
The information in the data sheet may be subject to variations and implementations; please check the latest news on www.gmrenlights.com

Scale: 1:45
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Flange Foundation

Supplied: 
Heat-shrink sheath 

fixing type

8.240 mm
8.000 mm
      flange: 130 Kg
      fondation: 129 Kg

Total height:
Lighting fixture height:
Total weight:

Pole:
Decorative element:
Terminal block:
Color:

Steel S235 - hot galvanized | EN 10027 - EN1461
Steel S235 - hot galvanized | EN 10027 - EN1461
Die cast aluminium | EN1706

Materials | Colorterminal bloCk m2 4x16 mm2

Smooth fitting door

Top pole lighting fixture
Meldans (specifical data sheet)

 • The pictures used are purely for information. Tolerance: size +/- 1% ; weight +/- 3%.
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Protezioni delle superfici in acciaio zincato per pali

La protezione di elementi in acciaio zincato è ottenuta attraverso le 
seguenti fasi:

• Microsabbiatura;
• Applicazione di uno strato di fondo epossidico con successive fasi di:
Appassimento > Essicamento > Raffreddamento;
• Applicazione di uno strato di smalto acrilico con successive fasi di:
Appassimento > Essicamento > Raffreddamento;
• Imballo dopo almeno 24 ore di essicamento e temperatura ambiente. 

Protezioni delle superfici in acciaio zincato per mensole e pastorali

La protezione degli elementi in acciaio zincato è ottenuta attraverso le 
seguenti fasi:

• Microsabbiatura;
• Fosfodecapaggio a pH compreso tra 1.5 e 3;
• Risciacquo con acqua demineralizzata;
• Applicazione di uno strato di fondo a polvere;
• Cottura in forno;
• Applicazione di finale a polvere;
• Cottura in forno del finale a polvere a 180°;
• Raffreddamento.

Protezioni delle superfici in ghisa per basamenti

La protezione degli elementi  in ghisa si ottiene attraverso i seguenti 
trattamenti:

• Micropallinatura superficiale;
• Zincatura con zincante monocomponente ad immersione, con 
successive fasi di:
Appassimento > Essicamento > Raffreddamento;
• Applicazione di uno strato di primer epossidico-micaceo con 
successive fasi di:
Appassimento > Essicamento > Raffreddamento;
• Applicazione di uno strato di smalto acrilico con successive fasi di:
Appassimento > Essicamento > Raffreddamento;
• Imballo dopo almeno 24 ore di essicamento e temperatura ambiente.

Protezioni delle superfici in pressofusione di alluminio 
per corpi illuminanti, punte, collari, mensole e pastorali

Corpi illuminanti, mensole, pastorali e accessori in pressofusione sono 
sottoposti ad un ciclo di verniciatura a polvere, che assicura una barrie-
ra alla corrosione delle parti metalliche e rende l’aspetto del prodotto 
finito conforme alle specifiche progettuali, in termini di rugosità super-
ficiale, colore riflettanza. Il ciclo è strutturato nei passaggi descritti di 
seguito:

• Microsabbiatura;
• Decapaggio a caldo in soluzione fosfosgrassante a base di zinco;
• Processo specifico per la preparazione delle superfici prima della 
verniciatura;
• Lavaggio con acqua;
• Risciacquo con acqua demineralizzata e successiva asciugatura;
• Applicazione di fondo a polvere e successiva cottura del fondo in 
forno a 180°;
• Applicazione di polvere a finire utilizzando un prodotto High 
Durability e cottura finale in forno a 180°.
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GMR ENLIGHTS s.r.l

Sede legale:
Strada Provinciale Specchia - Alessano, 68 • 73040 (LE)

Sede amministrativa e operativa:
Via Grande n°226 • 47032 Bertinoro (FC)

T +39 0543 462611 
F +39 0543 449111

italia@gmrenlights.com
www.gmrenlights.com

L’ elevata qualità di questi trattamenti è confermata da 
test in nebbia salina, eseguito in accordo con la 
normativa ISO 9227:2017 Neutral Salt Spray test (NSS).
Il test è stato eseguito per 8.000 ore a 35°C e comprovato da 
test report rilasciato.

Cicli di protezione

GMR ENLIGHTS lavora con ghisa, acciaio e alluminio. I materiali sono selezionati e trattati  per massimizzare performance e qualità.

The information in the data sheet may be subject to variations and implementations; please check the latest news on www.gmrenlights.com • The pictures used are purely for information. Tolerance: size +/- 1% ; weight +/- 3%.                
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Protection of galvanized steel surfaces for poles

The protection of galvanized steel elements is achieved by following 
steps:

• Micro sandblasting;
• First epoxy layer application followed by:
Wilting > Drying > Cooling;
• Acrylic glaze layer application followed by:
Wilting > Drying > Cooling;
• Packing at least after 24-hour-drying at room temperature.

Protection of galvanized steel surfaces for brackets and pastorals

The protection of the galvanized steel elements is achieved thanks to:

• Micro sandblasting;
• Phosphoric pickling bath at a ph level ranging from 1.5 to 3;
• Rinsing with demineralised water;
• First powder layer application;

• Cooling.

Protection of cast iron surfaces for bases

The protection of cast iron elements is achieved by the following 
treatments:

• Surface micro shotblasting;
• Mono-component dip galvanizing followed by:
Wilting > Drying > Cooling;
• Epoxy micaceous primer application followed by:
Wilting > Drying > Cooling;
• Acrylic  enamel application followed by:
Wilting > Drying > Cooling;
• Packing at least after 24-hour-drying at room temperature.

tops, collars, brackets and pastorals

a cycle of powder painting which creates a barrier against the corro-

The cycle consists of the following steps:

• Micro sandblasting;
• Hot pickling bath in a zinc-based phosphodegreasing solution;

• Washing with water;
• Rinsing with demineralised water and subsequent drying;
• First bowder layer application followed by kiln baking at 180°C (356°F);
• Final powder layer application using a High Durability product and    

180°C (356°F).
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GMR ENLIGHTS s.r.l

Legal headquarters:
Strada Provinciale Specchia - Alessano, 68 • 73040 (LE)

Administrative and operational headquarters:
Via Grande n°226 • 47032 Bertinoro (FC)

T +39 0543 462611 
F +39 0543 449111

sales@gmrenlights.com
www.gmrenlights.com

tests performed in accordance with standard ISO 9227:2017 
Neutral Salt Spray test (NSS).
The test was carried out for 8.000 hours at 35°C (95°F) and 
demostrated through the report test released.

Protection cycles

GMR ENLIGHTS works with cast iron, steel and aluminum. The materials are selected and processed to maximize performance and quality.

GMR ENLIGHTS s.r.l. • Quality system certificate ISO 9001:2015-ISO 14001:2015 • phone:+39 0543 462611 • fax:+39 0543 449111 • info@gmrenlights.com • www.gmrenlights.com                     
The information in the data sheet may be subject to variations and implementations; please check the latest news on www.gmrenlights.com
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Protection of galvanized steel surfaces for poles

The protection of galvanized steel elements is achieved by following 
steps:

• Micro sandblasting;
• First epoxy layer application followed by:
Wilting > Drying > Cooling;
• Acrylic glaze layer application followed by:
Wilting > Drying > Cooling;
• Packing at least after 24-hour-drying at room temperature.

Protection of galvanized steel surfaces for brackets and pastorals

The protection of the galvanized steel elements is achieved thanks to:

• Micro sandblasting;
• Phosphoric pickling bath at a ph level ranging from 1.5 to 3;
• Rinsing with demineralised water;
• First powder layer application;
• Kiln fi ring;
• Application of a fi nal powder layer;
• Kiln roasting of the fi nal powder layer at 180°;
• Cooling.

Protection of cast iron surfaces for bases

The protection of cast iron elements is achieved by the following 
treatments:

• Surface micro shotblasting;
• Mono-component dip galvanizing followed by:
Wilting > Drying > Cooling;
• Epoxy micaceous primer application followed by:
Wilting > Drying > Cooling;
• Acrylic  enamel application followed by:
Wilting > Drying > Cooling;
• Packing at least after 24-hour-drying at room temperature.

Protection of die-cast aluminium surfaces for lighting fi xtures, 
tops, collars, brackets and pastorals

Lighting fi xtures, brackets, pastoral, and die-cast accessories undergo 
a cycle of powder painting which creates a barrier against the corro-
sion of metal parts. Moreover this barrier makes the fi nished product 
comply with design specifi cations in terms of surface roughness, color 
and refl ectance.
The cycle consists of the following steps:

• Micro sandblasting;
• Hot pickling bath in a zinc-based phosphodegreasing solution;
• Specifi c process for the preparation of surfaces before painting;
• Washing with water;
• Rinsing with demineralised water and subsequent drying;
• First bowder layer application followed by kiln baking at 180°;
• Final powder layer application using a High Durability product and    
fi nal kiln roasting at 180°C.
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The  top quality of such treatments is confi rmed by salt spray 
tests performed in accordance with standard ISO 9227:2017 
Neutral Salt Spray test (NSS).
The test was carried out for 8.000 hours at 35°C and 
demostrated through the report test released.

Protection cycles

GMR ENLIGHTS works with cast iron, steel and aluminum. The materials are selected and processed to maximize performance and quality.
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